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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 22 Men, 200m Breaststroke 13 years and older
17.5.2025 г. - 11:49 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 2:09.45 Lyubomir EPITROPOV VIH Belgrade (SRB) 20.6.2024 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 2:18.21 Lyubomir EPITROPOV ETAR2 Hungary (HUN) 6.7.2016 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 2:28.53 Aleksandar NIKOLOV OL Nis (SRB) 16.12.2023 г.

SGP 2025 Open: 2:12.18
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

13 - 14 years

1. Pars IKIKARDASLAR 13 Turkiye 2:36.78 512 A 35.22 41.64 41.15 38.77
2. Martin DAVCHEV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:37.69 503 B 35.47 40.39 40.75 41.08
3. Steliyan STOYANOV 14 Metropol 2:37.74 503 B 35.40 40.09 41.24 41.01
4. Yusuf Tugra OZEN 13 Turkiye 2:38.29 498 B 35.16 40.92 42.16 40.05
5. Ismail Emir GUNDOGDU 13 Turkiye 2:43.63 450 B 36.36 42.02 42.86 42.39
6. Can Ates UNVERDI 13 Turkiye 2:43.77 449 B 38.00 41.85 41.99 41.93
7. Kaya YOGURTCUOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:44.29 445 R 37.65 41.51 42.32 42.81
8. Kadir Eymen AKSU 13 Turkiye 2:44.55 443 R 36.46 41.46 43.35 43.28
9. Poyraz DAGLI 13 Turkiye 2:44.81 441 37.55 42.28 42.84 42.14

10. Aras IPEK 13 Turkiye 2:47.79 418 38.56 43.85 43.24 42.14
11. A. AKCAGOZ 13 Turkiye 2:48.65 411 38.33 43.62 43.21 43.49
12. Tolgahan KOSEOGULLARI13 Turkiye 2:49.73 404 37.92 43.45 44.37 43.99
13. Eymen ERGEZEN 13 Turkiye 2:50.06 401 37.01 43.27 44.65 45.13
14. Senturk KUZEY 13 Olimpik Performans Sk 2:50.68 397 37.64 43.56 44.41 45.07
15. Poyraz YUKSEL 13 Turkiye 2:51.71 390 38.39 43.90 45.09 44.33
16. Yusuf Aras CETINKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:52.10 387 39.50 45.21 44.20 43.19
17. Guney OKAL 13 Turkiye 2:53.70 376 38.61 44.68 46.49 43.92
18. Refik REYHAN 13 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:54.10 374 40.36 43.81 44.37 45.56
19. Kaan SONMEZ 13 Turkiye 2:54.59 371 40.76 44.60 45.21 44.02
20. Rares MATEI 13 Csm Pitesti 2:54.87 369 39.62 44.93 45.25 45.07
21. Omer KURTER 13 Turkiye 2:55.91 362 39.20 44.87 46.18 45.66
22. Daniel BURDJIEV 14 Olimp 2:55.93 362 39.59 45.77 46.06 44.51
23. Ismet Emirhan ERTUNC 13 Turkiye 2:55.99 362 39.41 45.93 45.47 45.18
24. Ionut BALAN 14 Csm Pitesti 2:56.75 357 39.32 45.47 45.85 46.11
25. Andrei CIOBANU 13 Csm Pitesti 3:02.40 325 41.81 47.24 46.71 46.64
26. Deivid STOYKOV 14 Metropol 3:15.46 264 43.96 50.04 50.90 50.56
27. Vladimir GOSTEV 13 Briz 3:20.24 246 43.98 50.16 56.10 50.00

15 - 17 years

1. Timur RAETCHII 17 Moldova 2:22.00 690 A 31.77 35.79 37.01 37.43
2. Youssef ABBOUD 16 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:30.02 585 A 33.53 38.32 38.42 39.75
3. Stanislav MAKARONSKI 16 Levski 2:34.36 537 A 35.49 39.30 39.65 39.92
4. Ivailo TOLEV 17 Trayana 2:36.68 513 A 34.84 40.09 41.07 40.68
5. Alexandru TODERASCU 15 Moldova 2:37.43 506 B 34.92 40.65 41.05 40.81
6. Nikola NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:39.67 485 B 36.51 41.01 40.61 41.54
7. Kaloyan APOSTOLOV 17 Trayana 2:42.77 458 B 35.32 42.13 43.26 42.06
8. Martin KRASTEV 15 Trayana 2:45.26 437 36.40 41.97 43.31 43.58
9. Harun ALI 15 Burgas 2:59.83 339 39.79 46.04 47.63 46.37

10. Doychin TOMOV 15 Torpedo 3:10.86 284 41.26 49.25 50.10 50.25
11. Angel DRAGOV 16 Briz 3:40.72 183 47.42 57.61 58.27 57.42

Open

1. Timur RAETCHII 17 Moldova 2:22.00 690 A 31.77 35.79 37.01 37.43
2. Constantin MALACHI 28 Moldova 2:22.62 681 A 30.79 36.16 37.39 38.28
3. Simeon STANOEV 20 Plovdiv 2019 2:25.14 646 A 32.57 38.15 37.32 37.10
4. Vladislav PETRICI 20 Moldova 2:26.35 630 A 33.16 37.59 37.79 37.81
5. Youssef ABBOUD 16 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:30.02 585 A 33.53 38.32 38.42 39.75
6. Stanislav MAKARONSKI 16 Levski 2:34.36 537 A 35.49 39.30 39.65 39.92
7. Ivailo TOLEV 17 Trayana 2:36.68 513 A 34.84 40.09 41.07 40.68
8. Pars IKIKARDASLAR 13 Turkiye 2:36.78 512 A 35.22 41.64 41.15 38.77
9. Alexandru TODERASCU 15 Moldova 2:37.43 506 B 34.92 40.65 41.05 40.81
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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 22, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

10. Martin DAVCHEV 14 Plovdiv 2019 2:37.69 503 B 35.47 40.39 40.75 41.08
11. Steliyan STOYANOV 14 Metropol 2:37.74 503 B 35.40 40.09 41.24 41.01
12. Yusuf Tugra OZEN 13 Turkiye 2:38.29 498 B 35.16 40.92 42.16 40.05
13. Nikola NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:39.67 485 B 36.51 41.01 40.61 41.54
14. Kaloyan APOSTOLOV 17 Trayana 2:42.77 458 B 35.32 42.13 43.26 42.06
15. Ismail Emir GUNDOGDU 13 Turkiye 2:43.63 450 B 36.36 42.02 42.86 42.39
16. Can Ates UNVERDI 13 Turkiye 2:43.77 449 B 38.00 41.85 41.99 41.93
17. Kaya YOGURTCUOGLU 13 Turkiye 2:44.29 445 R 37.65 41.51 42.32 42.81
18. Kadir Eymen AKSU 13 Turkiye 2:44.55 443 R 36.46 41.46 43.35 43.28
19. Poyraz DAGLI 13 Turkiye 2:44.81 441 37.55 42.28 42.84 42.14
20. Martin KRASTEV 15 Trayana 2:45.26 437 36.40 41.97 43.31 43.58
21. Aras IPEK 13 Turkiye 2:47.79 418 38.56 43.85 43.24 42.14
22. A. AKCAGOZ 13 Turkiye 2:48.65 411 38.33 43.62 43.21 43.49
23. Tolgahan KOSEOGULLARI13 Turkiye 2:49.73 404 37.92 43.45 44.37 43.99
24. Eymen ERGEZEN 13 Turkiye 2:50.06 401 37.01 43.27 44.65 45.13
25. Senturk KUZEY 13 Olimpik Performans Sk 2:50.68 397 37.64 43.56 44.41 45.07
26. Poyraz YUKSEL 13 Turkiye 2:51.71 390 38.39 43.90 45.09 44.33
27. Yusuf Aras CETINKAYA 13 Turkiye 2:52.10 387 39.50 45.21 44.20 43.19
28. Guney OKAL 13 Turkiye 2:53.70 376 38.61 44.68 46.49 43.92
29. Refik REYHAN 13 Bucharest Sport Club Elite 2:54.10 374 40.36 43.81 44.37 45.56
30. Kaan SONMEZ 13 Turkiye 2:54.59 371 40.76 44.60 45.21 44.02
31. Rares MATEI 13 Csm Pitesti 2:54.87 369 39.62 44.93 45.25 45.07
32. Omer KURTER 13 Turkiye 2:55.91 362 39.20 44.87 46.18 45.66
33. Daniel BURDJIEV 14 Olimp 2:55.93 362 39.59 45.77 46.06 44.51
34. Ismet Emirhan ERTUNC 13 Turkiye 2:55.99 362 39.41 45.93 45.47 45.18
35. Ionut BALAN 14 Csm Pitesti 2:56.75 357 39.32 45.47 45.85 46.11
36. Harun ALI 15 Burgas 2:59.83 339 39.79 46.04 47.63 46.37
37. Andrei CIOBANU 13 Csm Pitesti 3:02.40 325 41.81 47.24 46.71 46.64
38. Ivo YANEV 18 Metropol 3:09.98 288 39.77 47.69 50.39 52.13
39. Doychin TOMOV 15 Torpedo 3:10.86 284 41.26 49.25 50.10 50.25
40. Deivid STOYKOV 14 Metropol 3:15.46 264 43.96 50.04 50.90 50.56
41. Vladimir GOSTEV 13 Briz 3:20.24 246 43.98 50.16 56.10 50.00
42. Stoyan IVANOV 18 Burgas 3:20.41 245 42.38 50.87 53.47 53.69
43. Angel DRAGOV 16 Briz 3:40.72 183 47.42 57.61 58.27 57.42


